oo
L ! § 3 O : 3 BLD3314GH !
OQDENOTES DES|GNATED
NOTES: o MARACTER &3S AT [ ZoNE TREV DESCRIPTION DATE [APPROVED]
I REFER TO SPECIFICATION 5471063A01 FOR LABEL AND PRINTING & TRECEASED FoR PRODUCTION i R
INFORMAT I ON 90-1.02 B | UPDATED VIEW WITH REAR HOUSING CHANGE n*;,;,s‘%ﬁi EC"D!EH‘
2. PAPER TUBE INSTALLED FOR PROTECTION OF SHAFT AND FAN i22.5:25,91 C [CHANGES ON SHEET 2 N
3. CLOCKWISE ROTATION WILL INCREASE VOLTAGE SETTING. NORMAL SET <
VOLTAGE OCCURS WITH POTENTIOMETER SET AT MIDPOINT —
4. POSITIVE, NEGATIVE, AND THREE (3) A.C. TERMINALS ARE ELECTRICALLY T
ISOLATED FROM ALTERNATOR CASE.
5. THE PULLEY DIAMETER IS DEPENDANT ON THE INSTALLATION, PULLEYS SEE NOTE | 0
MAY BE OBTAINED FROM LEECE-NEVILLE HEAVY DUTY SYSTEMS. ]
6. ALTERNATOR MUST ROTATE IN A CLOCKWISE DIRECTION WHEN VIEWED (4.46 ) A
FROM FAN SIDE OF UNIT. 113,31 () - — 5/16 HEX
7. PERFORMANCE CURVES: OUTPUT: C-3544-1 I~ : [8]
TORQUE & H.P.: C-3544-2 t Q{1 1e | . S
(2.23 ) | E
(56,67 ) PULLEY NUT TO
— BE TIGHTENED TO —
-— 70-80 Ib-ff
— A (.35 ) HEX
T (8,91
@.8150-.8755 o
[22,225-22,2317] L——Lésg\;‘%?” DETAIL Z SECTION A-A
RERonNENDED 1.28-1.40 SCALE 3:2
PULLEY HUB DETAIL rulLEy hus [32,4-35.41
LENGTH
— O 1/2-13 UNC-28 THD
INSTALLATION TORQUE ¢
LAMP DRIVER (3.35) —= 50-55 Tb-ft
M5 X 0.8-6g THD 185]
VOLTAGE ADJUSTMENT DINAMIC TORGUE
SEE NOTE 3 25-30 lb-in _
DIRECTION
TEST POINT OF
ROTATION
NEGATIVE OUTPUT (s
1/4-28 UNF-2A THD ;
POSITIVE OUTPUT 131,81
e[| INSTALLATION TOROUE 57 16-24 UNF-2A THD 0425 Ko
" INSTALLATION TORQUE [108]
100-110 Ib-in
(9.83 )
1249, 7]
450 URIT
[N | % (.75 H> 1 g [N || E—
[247,5]
FRONT HSG
sl (2:23
t53,21 13681 5/8-18 UNF-2A
’ AIR_FLOWNN THREAD 8
L—¢.8736-.8741
° 4.25 00 )
(22,100-22,2021 | OF;82, 219
AC TERMINALS
410-24 UNC-2A THD '
INSTALLATION TOROUE 64- .68 see oeTalL Z—)
25-30 Ib-in [16,3-17,2] ‘ >
— =~ |
; $.50-.520 €19 l — .56 ) @ 510- 520 O
. U2, 7-13,17 (20 14,21 [12,95-13,19]
L9, 43 SLIDEABLE i ' '
(1.53 ) 0SNG 3.955-4.045Q 1.19-1.210 (6.82 )————— =
(38,81 [100,46-102,74] [30,2-30,6] 173,21
6.3 MAX T MUM
A/C TERMINALS (60,21 WIDTH
[BLD3314GH] 24 [ 140 | BRG3078 | 5N
BoSITIVE | MODEL [vOLTS| AMPS |REGULATOR[FORMAT .
REGULATOR TSRS 10 THEDTOTERIL % SR TOLIE A B witLsonfE 430704 7D rresouTe cpenic, e
- = /o, 400 MAIN STREET
Y U e e e
RED /__ G IR B e o w0 52 cf e/11704) AL TERNATOR OUTLINE
Vel E Fieco - WIRING HWTIGE g OmiaT tou D SE08EyTOh it veoRatne | e M ARG 24V 140A
()
YL o e DIAGRAM WH6CE 6RO AR 118 UANu LR Rt o, ST
NEGAT IVE of—Lanp BISEGEED 16 TONE Wi Tho! o ALCT WA TTEN | ECN 58643 j OEDY I ‘ BLD3314GH
OUTPUT BLK PERMISSION FROM PRESTOLITE N SCALE 34 ] [ SHEET 1 OF 2
8 1 6 | 5 9 [ 3 | 2 | i




™" BLD3314GH

APPLY

QDENOTES DESIGNATED
CHARACTERISTIC PER
° osp .41 [ZONEIR

I 110019A71 SILICONE

ADHESIVE PER PROCESS INSTRUCTIONS

EV DESCRIPTION TE_[APPROVED)
A |RELEASED FOR PRODUCTION e Na2ea
B |UPDATED WITH REAR HOUSING VIEW CHANGES | gilgtias | ren’iores
C WODTFTED BOW —ADDED TOROUE NOTES, RSO i3
BDED ADHESIVE HQIE /31706 | fen
c

DYNAMIC TORQUE
22-2 in.

FB\DYNAMIC TORQUE
e )44-55 1b. in.

8

18 | 1110019ATI SILICONE ADHESIVE AR

17| 5471062A01 LABEL, LEECE-NEVILLE \

6 | 0244177A01 NUT, LOCK i

15 | 0444178A01 WASHER, FLAT, 5/8 i |
14| 4341570403 SPACER, FIBER RESIN i

13 | A041102916 FAN, CLOCKWISE i @

12| 0200119552 NUT, 5/16-24 UNF 2 COTNUT 49753 16 in.

i 0400007654 WASHER, LOCK, 5/16 2

0| 0400001727 WASHER, FLAT, 5/16 \ EXPLODED 54

9 | 0243642507 NUT, CON LOCK, 1/4-28 2 ISOMETRIC VIEW N pvuanc toraut (©

8 0344209815 | SCREW, TAP, #10-32 X 615 4 SCALE 111 Ist NUT 44-50 1b. in.

! Re40102688 8RC _REGULATOR ! THIS PRINT IS THE PROPERTY OF PRESTOLITE AND B = A
6 | 3244392501 GASKET ‘ B I B LSO 430104} g g R

5| 0400001725 WASKER, FLAT, 174 2 el gttt O 5re0/0d I GUTY Sratees A W1 oo

4 0444761F02 WASHER, INSULATING, /4 [ S Rheies o 0 B caslg o/11/04)  ALTERNATOR OUTLINE

3 2102102323 SCREW, TAP, #8-32 X 5/8 2 YOTICE - PRESTOLIT CLANS FRGPRIETARY RIGHTS | REVISE ONLY N FRO/ENG InEch

2 | Ai4si02320 TERMINAL BLOCK, PURCH. i 11 THE JORATI O D1SCLOSED Y TS DEARING | s ML PROLEc o 24V 140A

INFORMAT ION ONL Y AND MAY ‘NOT BE USED. IN ©
i A200103589 STOCKUNIT, HEX i MSLEL T PR 18 Wt e b Mo, > ST
ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION oTY DRSO e A MU DIRECT WRITTEN ECN 58643 j OEDY | ‘ BLD3314GH
EPN SCALE 3-4_| | SHEET 2 OF 2
8 1 5 ¢ [ ) | 2 | !

FORN_E3208 REV_7/00




